

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Newport Road District 2020
Section: 20-11000-00-GM
Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface
CPMS Pin: B-71290
Let Date: 3/17/2020

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$175,899.42	-17.34%	-\$36,887.58
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	28435 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL 60002	Bid Bond	\$187,450.56	-11.91%	-\$25,336.44
Engineer's Estimate				\$212,787.00		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____		

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Newport Road District 2020
Section: 20-11000-00-GM
Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface
CPMS Pin: B-71290
Let Date: 3/17/2020

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	4,862.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$4,862.00	\$0.01	\$48.62	\$0.01	\$48.62
2	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	453.0	TON	\$85.00	\$38,505.00	\$102.50	\$46,432.50	\$96.00	\$43,488.00
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	34.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$0.01	\$0.34	\$3.00	\$102.00
4	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	959.0	TON	\$80.00	\$76,720.00	\$74.50	\$71,445.50	\$72.00	\$69,048.00
5	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	10,238.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$51,190.00	\$2.20	\$22,523.60	\$3.10	\$31,737.80
6	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	250.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
7	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	250.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$16,475.00	\$16,475.00
Bid Total						\$212,787.00		\$187,450.56		\$175,899.42

Return Bid Details

Project: Newport Road District 2020
Section: 20-11000-00-GM
Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface
CPMS Pin: B-71290
Let Date: 3/17/2020

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	4,862	POUND	\$1.00	\$4,862.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	453	TON	\$85.00	\$38,505.00	\$96.00	\$102.50	\$99.25
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	34	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.51
4	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	959	TON	\$80.00	\$76,720.00	\$72.00	\$74.50	\$73.25
5	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	10,238	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$51,190.00	\$2.20	\$3.10	\$2.65
6	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	250	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$30.00	\$46.00	\$38.00
7	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	250	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$30.00	\$38.00	\$34.00
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,475.00	\$26,000.00	\$21,237.50
Bid Total					\$212,787.00				